SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33416-33613/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/07/2015 in RFA Nos. 1283 to 1330, 2347 to 2387, 2397, 2630, 2699 to 2702, 2714-2717, 4352 of 2006, 1578 to 1581, 1739 to 1746, 1792 to 1797, 1820 to 1822, 1826, 1924, 1953 to 1955, 1957 to 1961, 2001 to 2029, 2050, 2403 to 2404, 2551 to 2553, 2588 to 2589, 2635, 2718 o 2727, 2773 to 2779, 2863, 2951, 3024, 3065 to 3070, 3406, 3579, 3968 of 2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SIEL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32502-32520/2015

(With

Date: 08/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.L.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, post on 19.02.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master